                                                                           EC5565
4+1 Channel Voltage Buffers for TFT LCD
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)                             Page 1 of 12                                       2007/03/07
Introduction
(General Description)
The EC5565 is a 4+1 channel voltage buffers that
buffers reference voltage for gamma correction in a thin
film transistor liquid crystal display (TFT LCD). This

8
16
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER MAKING PACKAGE
EC5565I AS05 TSSOP-14
EC5565I-G AS05-G GREEN Mode, TSSOP-14
EC5565G-G AS05-G GREEN Mode, QFN 16L (4x4 mm)
EC5579X  - X X
Package type : I=TSSOP-14
EC5565 X  - X
G:Green Mode
G=QFN 16L (4x4mm)